Illinois law.

Section 600.20  Notice of Funding Opportunity

a)	Subject to the availability of appropriated funds, the Department will publish a Notice of Funding Opportunity in the CSFA. 

b)	The NOFO will include the grant application and any additional forms required to apply for funding.

[bookmark: _GoBack]c)	The NOFO will identify any applicable local match requirement which shall not exceed 5% of the grant. Economically distressed ports shall be exempt from match requirements.

d)	The NOFO will be posted in the CSFA for a period of 60 days. 
